



IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE

LAWRENCE G. RYCKMAN,)
)
Judgment Debtor Below-) No. 278, 2015
Appellant,)
) On Appeal from the Superior
v.) Court Judgment Docket No.
) N13J-02847
ALBERTA SECURITIES)
COMMISSION,)
)
Judgment Creditor Below-)
Appellee.)

APPELLANT'S REPLY BRIEF

MORGAN, LEWIS & BOCKIUS, LLP

Colm F. Connolly (No. 3151)
The Nemours Building
1007 North Orange Street
Suite 501
Wilmington, DE 19801
(302) 574-7290
(302) 574-3001 (facsimile)
cconnolly@morganlewis.com

*Attorney for Judgment Debtor Below-
Appellant*

Dated: September 1, 2015

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
ARGUMENT	1
I. ASC’s Arguments Do Not Justify the Superior Court’s Refusal to Apply the Foreign-Country Judgment Act to the Canadian Judgment or the Superior Court’s Automatic Recognition of the Arizona Judgment under the Enforcement Act.....	1
A. ASC Ignores the Fact that the Arizona Judgment is a Domesticated Foreign-Country Judgment and that the Foreign-Country Judgment Act Codifies the General Assembly’s Intent with Respect to the Enforcement of Foreign-Country Judgments	1
B. The Full Faith and Credit Clause Does Not Require Delaware to Recognize the Arizona Judgment under the Enforcement Act	4

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page(s)
CASES	
<i>Baker v. General Motors Corporation</i> , 522 U.S. 222 (1998)	4, 6
<i>Guinness PLC v. Ward</i> , 955 F.2d 875 (4th Cir. 1992).....	5
<i>Lynde v. Lynde</i> , 181 U.S. 183 (1901)	4, 6
<i>McElmoyle ex rel. Bailey v. Cohen</i> , 10 L.Ed. 177 (1839)	4
<i>Pyott v. Louisiana Municipal Police Employees’ Retirement System</i> , 74 A.3d 612 (Del. 2013).....	6
STATUTES	
10 <i>Del. C.</i> §4782.....	3, 6, 7
12 <i>V.S.A.</i> §1698	7
<i>Conn. Gen. Stat. Ann.</i> §52-605	7
<i>N.Y. Civ. Prac. L & R.</i> §5402	7
